

The South Carolina Numismatic Association, Inc.

MINUTES OF EMAIL Motions for Disciplinary Action SOUTH CAROLINA NUMISMATIC ASSOCIATION BOARD

August 28, 2012

The SCNA Board voted at its June 4, 2012 meeting to inform SCNA Life Member LoRan Ross that a complaint of indebtedness had been received from Mr. Wayne Williamson. President Larsen sent a letter (June 5, 2012) to Mr. LoRan Ross informing him of the complaint and giving Mr. Ross 30 days to respond.

On July 23, 2012 via an email to Board members, Richard McDowell motion that since Mr. Ross had failed to respond to the Board's letter and had not paid his debt to Mr. Wayne Williamson that Mr. Ross's Life membership is revoked and he be expelled for violating SCNA's code of ethics.

The motion was seconded by Randy Clark. The Board discussed the motion and voted via email.

The motion was defeated by a vote of three (3) yes and nine (9) no votes.

On July 26, 2012 Richard McDowell motioned that Mr. Ross be suspended with notification until such time as he proves he has paid his indebtedness and that the suspension be made public pursuant to the SCNA's code of ethics. Motion was seconded by Darin Gallie.

The motion was approved by a vote of eight (8) yes and zero (0) no votes.

SCINA

On August 2, 2012 a letter was sent to Mr. Ross informing him of his suspension and what was necessary for his membership to be reinstated. The letter was signed for by Mr. Ross. but no reply has been received.

Pascal S. Brock SCNA Secretary